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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
25 July 1984

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Tenneco 0il Exploration
and Production for hardship gas well
Classification, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation W. Perry Pearce
Division: Attorney at Law

0il Conservation Commission

CASE
8245

State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8245.

MR. PEARCE: That case is on
the application of Tenneco 0Oil Exploration and Production
for hardship gas well classification, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

Mr. Examiner, that case 1is to
be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8245

will be dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-
script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

11 July 1984

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF

Application of Tenneco 0il Explor- CASE
ation and Production for hardship 8245
gas well classification, San Juan

County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation
Division:

For the Applicant: W. Thomas Kellahin
Attorney at Law
KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
P. O. Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR. STAMETS: We'll call next
Case 8245, 1in the matter of the application of Tenneco 0il
Exploration and Production for hardship gas well
classification, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Call for appearances.

MR. KELLAHIN: Mr. Examiner, I
wonder if we might continue that case till a later point on
the docket.

I do not see my witness here in
the room vyet.

MR. STAMETS: All right.

(At this time this case is delayed to a later

time on the same docket.)
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MR. STAMETS: The hearing will
please come to order.

Case 8245 has previously been
called. I have been advised that the applicant wishes this
case continued to the July 25th Examiner Hearing and it will

be so continued.

(Hearing concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-
script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.




