1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	25 July 1984
	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Tenneco Oil Exploration CASE
9	and Production for hardship gas well 8245 Classification, San Juan County, New
10	Mexico.
11	
12	DUPODE. Michael E. Champan Eveninan
13	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	
20	For the Oil Conservation W. Perry Pearce Division: Attorney at Law
21	Oil Conservation Commission State Land Office Bldg.
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	·

1	2
	Z.
2	
3	MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
4	Number 8245.
5	MR. PEARCE: That case is on
6	the application of Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production
7	for hardship gas well classification, San Juan County, New
8	Mexico.
	Mr. Examiner, that case is to
9	be dismissed.
10	MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8245
11	will be dismissed.
12	
13	
14	(Hearing concluded.)
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	·

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Saly W. Boyd Corz

I do hereby contine that the foregoing is a constitue remains of the proceedings in the Lucy dear hearing of Sase No. 8245.

Oil Conservation Division

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO	
3	ll July 1984	
4	EXAMINER HEARING	
5	EXAMING HEARING	
6		
7		
8	IN THE MATTER OF	
9	Application of Tenneco Oil Explor- CASE ation and Production for hardship 8245	
10	gas well classification, San Juan County, New Mexico.	
11		
12	BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner	
13		
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING	
15		
16		
17	APPEARANCES	
18		
19	For the Oil Conservation	
20	Division:	
21		
22	For the Applicant: W. Thomas Kellahin Attorney at Law	
23	KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN P. O. Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501	
24	Santa re, New Mexico 6/301	
25		

ı

2 1 2 MR. STAMETS: We'll call next 3 Case 8245, in the matter of the application of Tenneco Oil 4 Exploration and Production for hardship gas well 5 classification, San Juan County, New Mexico. 6 Call for appearances. 7 MR. KELLAHIN: Mr. Examiner, I 8 wonder if we might continue that case till a later point on 9 the docket. I do not see my witness here in 10 the room yet. 11 MR. STAMETS: All right. 12 13 (At this time this case is delayed to a later 14 time on the same docket.) 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25

```
3
1
2
                                         STAMETS: The hearing will
                                   MR.
3
    please come to order.
4
                                   Case 8245 has previously been
5
               I have been advised that the applicant wishes this
6
    case continued to the July 25th Examiner Hearing and it will
7
    be so continued.
8
                          (Hearing concluded.)
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sally W. boyd CSR

I do here by a complete the foregoing is a complete the complete the complete the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8245 heard by many from 1984.

1 weben than

Oil Conservation Division